

Project Name: Citywide Pavement Repair and Rehabilitation Program 2025, CIP 2025-01
Bid Opening Date: May 30, 2025 at 11:00am

				Engineer's Estimate		Average Bid Price	Hazard Construction Engr Inc.		R.J. Noble Company		TC Construction Company, Inc.		Eagle Paving		Quality Construction & Engineering, Inc.		Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.	
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2	2" Asphalt Patching	135,182	SF	\$6.60	\$ 892,201.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 283,882.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 304,159.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 324,436.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 675,910.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 502,877.04	\$ 4.00	\$ 540,728.00
3	4" Asphalt Patching	78,169	SF	\$8.05	\$ 629,260.45	\$ 6.07	\$ 5.70	\$ 445,563.30	\$ 5.30	\$ 414,295.70	\$ 6.60	\$ 515,915.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 390,845.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 456,506.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 625,352.00
4	Cold Milling, Edge Grind (2", 4' Wide)	10,340	LF	\$3.45	\$ 35,673.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 35,156.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 67,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 62,040.00
5	Cold Milling, Edge Grind (2", 6' Wide)	931	LF	\$4.50	\$ 4,189.50	\$ 8.73	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,517.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,027.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,827.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,172.00
6	Cold Milling, Header Cut (2", 20' Length)	17,237	SF	\$1.94	\$ 33,439.78	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.30	\$ 22,408.10	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,927.75	\$ 3.10	\$ 53,434.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,711.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 26,889.72	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,855.50
7	Pavement Fabric	255,813	SF	\$0.66	\$ 168,836.58	\$ 0.81	\$ 0.50	\$ 127,906.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 127,906.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 140,697.15	\$ 0.54	\$ 138,139.02	\$ 0.76	\$ 194,417.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 511,626.00
8	2" Asphalt Overlay	213,736	SF	\$2.39	\$ 510,829.04	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 384,724.80	\$ 1.75	\$ 374,038.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 427,472.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 472,356.56	\$ 2.33	\$ 498,004.88	\$ 3.40	\$ 726,702.40
9	Pedestrian Ramp (G-27 - G-32)	27	EA	\$8,400.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 9,306.67	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 212,625.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 274,455.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
10	Concrete Cross Gutter (G-13)	1,538	SF	\$49.00	\$ 75,362.00	\$ 32.21	\$ 32.00	\$ 49,216.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 55,368.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 73,824.00	\$ 19.26	\$ 29,621.88	\$ 28.00	\$ 43,064.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,140.00
11	Mission Gorge Road Driveway Improvements	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
12	Reset Property Marker	9	EA	\$2,900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,941.67	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
13	Replace Street Monument Box, Frame and Lid	21	EA	\$1,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,954.17	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
14	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,833.33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Speed Hump	4	EA	\$2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,711.67	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 11,880.00
16	Petromat Disposal	3,214	TN	\$53.00	\$ 170,342.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,070.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,354.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,782.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,607.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 112,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,350.00
17	Preparatory Roadway Surfacing Work	1	LS	\$49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 52,845.53	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 34,073.18	\$ 34,073.18	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
18	Geotechnical Testing	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 44,683.33	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
19	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 32,916.67	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
20	Traffic Sign (Sign Only)	10	EA	\$450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 458.33	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	Pull Box (No 6)	7	EA	\$880.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 991.67	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
22	Striping Removal	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,126.67	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
23	Striping	1	LS	\$121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 67,580.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,805.00	\$ 65,805.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 76,875.00	\$ 76,875.00
24	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 124,242.23	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 69,953.36	\$ 69,953.36	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
				Total	\$ 3,538,193.55			\$ 2,017,437.90		\$ 2,084,982.85		\$ 2,341,620.05		\$ 2,467,700.00		\$ 2,684,777.48		\$ 4,168,020.90

Indicates Corrected Amount

Bid Summary	Amount
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 3,538,000.00
Hazard Construction Engr Inc.	\$ 2,017,437.90
R.J. Noble Company	\$ 2,084,982.85
TC Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 2,341,620.05
Eagle Paving	\$ 2,467,700.00
Quality Construction & Engineering, Inc.	\$ 2,684,777.48
Blue Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.	\$ 4,168,020.90